
Autocrossers Inc

Final Results - Autocrossers, Inc - 2012 Championship Event #1 - March 23, 2012
Total Registered: 70

'Super Stock' - Total Entries: 2 Trophies: 1 Times Total

1T SS 12 Danny Kao 2002 Chevrolet C5 Z06 Red 46.843 46.134 45.306 45.305+1 44.821+1 45.306

Stranoparts.Com -

2 SS 25 Duane Bailey 2008 Chevy Corvette Maroon 53.592 52.910 52.276 51.550 51.226 51.226

5.920

'B Stock' - Total Entries: 1 Trophies: 1 Times Total

1T BS 1 Shawn Romig 2006 Subaru Sti White 49.988+1 50.032 48.965 50.534 48.766 48.766

-

'C Stock' - Total Entries: 4 Trophies: 2 Times Total

1T CS 36 Les Banyas 2004 Mazda Ms Miata Silver 999.000+DNF 49.757 48.368+1 48.808 47.824 47.824

Team Topless -

2T CS 11 Learic Cramer 2009 Nissan 370Z Yellow 51.225+1 48.790+1 48.879+2 48.523 47.932 47.932

0.108

3 CS 136 Vernon Harvey 2004 Mazda Ms Miata Silver 55.275 50.068 53.795+3 48.623 48.680 48.623

Les.. Who Elase? 0.691

4 CS 15 Bennett Hayth 2009 Mazda Rx-8 R3 Black 54.519 53.006+1 61.709 54.220 52.705 52.705

4.082

'D Stock' - Total Entries: 2 Trophies: 1 Times Total

1T DS 30 Steve Mitchell 2009 Mini Cooper S Red 84.950+DNF 50.134+DNF 48.284 47.095 46.851 46.851

-

2 DS 770 Dan Myer 2007 Mini Cooper S Red 86.628+DNF 52.816+DNF 51.652 56.406 50.095 50.095

3.244

'E Stock' - Total Entries: 1 Trophies: 1 Times Total

1T ES 4 Dan Donohue 1989 Porsche 944 White 48.942 48.285 47.718 47.747 48.766 47.718

Ima Motorsport -

'H Stock' - Total Entries: 1 Trophies: 1 Times Total

1T HS 7 Roger Lee 2005 Acura Rsx Blue 54.357 68.946+1 54.782 58.806+1 55.269+1 54.357

-

'S Street Prepared' - Total Entries: 2 Trophies: 1 Times Total

1T SSP 51 Howard Leikin 2008 Lotus Exige S240 Red 48.086 47.188 47.024 46.648 45.769 45.769

-

2 SSP 1 Jim Harris 2004 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 Red 47.437 47.252 45.861 46.160 45.883 45.861

0.092

'B Street Prepared' - Total Entries: 2 Trophies: 1 Times Total

1T BSP 61 Chris Hebert 2003 Nissan 350Z Black 50.939 49.708 49.490 51.367+DNF 49.234 49.234

-

2 BSP 133 Alexandre Filie 2003 Nissan 350Z Black 144.292+DNF DNF

Terps Racing 49.234

'E Street Prepared' - Total Entries: 1 Trophies: 1 Times Total

1T ESP 13 Stephen Long 2011 Ford Mustang Gt Gray 57.424 48.900 49.165 50.197 55.060 48.900

-

'Street Touring C' - Total Entries: 1 Trophies: 1 Times Total

1T STC 50 Alejandro Aviles 1991 Honda Civic Si Red 48.752 48.443 47.787 47.551 47.038 47.038

Rubber Duckie Racing/Karcepts.Com
/Racedayvinyl.Com/King Yangs Magic Trailer

-

'Street Touring S' - Total Entries: 3 Trophies: 1 Times Total

1T STS 31 Yaroslav Burmaka 1988 Toyota Mr-2 White 48.598 48.152 49.048 48.827 49.181 48.152

Project:Bdr/Andrewtech Automotive/Discount Tire
Direct/Turboxs/Hyperco

-

2 STS 11 David Sneeringer 1988 Honda Crx Red 52.377+DNF 52.112 50.659+2 51.852 52.245 51.852

Like An Sts Car But Slower 3.700

3 STS 111 Laura Buch 1988 Honda Crx Red 62.060+3 57.515+2 56.025 55.312+DNF 54.854 54.854

3.002

'Street Touring R' - Total Entries: 3 Trophies: 1 Times Total

1T STR 41 James Dunham 2006 Mazda Mx-5 Gray 48.655 47.341 46.899 47.136+1 46.918 46.899

-

2 STR 141 Christopher Lin 2006 Mazda Mx5 Miata Gray 50.360+1 48.679+1 46.842+2 47.407 47.660 47.407

Thanks James 0.508

3 STR 9 Daniel Bragason 2003 Toyota Mr2 Spyder Black 52.537+DNF 51.716 50.618 51.289 51.244 50.618

Teamimpulse.Net 3.211

'Street Touring X' - Total Entries: 2 Trophies: 1 Times Total

1T STX 17 Nathaniel Spoltman 2002 Subaru Impreza Wrx Blue 55.938 53.414 51.658 50.023 50.025 50.023

-

2 STX 45 Arthur Shuman 1995 Saab 900Se Green 55.906 54.184 67.655+DNF 53.153 52.595 52.595
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2.572

'Street Touring U' - Total Entries: 4 Trophies: 2 Times Total

1T STU 26 Jerry Byrd 2006 Subaru Wrx Sti Black 47.741+1 47.905+1 47.777 47.790 47.773 47.773

Teamimpulse.Net -

2T STU 179 Jennifer Eskandari 2007 Subaru Sti White 50.288 49.509 48.966 49.548 48.210 48.210

0.437

3 STU 79 Eric Eskandari 2007 Subaru Sti White 49.147+DNF 57.902+DNF 48.402 67.843+3 49.580 48.402

0.192

4 STU 31 Harry Hogenkamp 2010 Subaru Wrx Sti Se Wrb 50.784 49.486 48.713 49.419 49.412+1 48.713

N - 1 Racing (Motto: "We Ain't Last Yet") 0.311

'Street Modified' - Total Entries: 7 Trophies: 3 Times Total

1T SM 15 Rani Emad 1992 Honda Civic Si Green 53.796+DNF 51.256 49.545 48.828 47.484 47.484

Luke's Cars -

2T SM 115 Philip Emad 1993 Honda Civic Si Green 52.148 50.130 49.498 50.293 48.080 48.080

Lukes Cars 0.596

3T SM 16 Steve Mayclin 2009 Subaru Wrx Wrb 49.580+DNF 49.705 48.558 48.640 54.826 48.558

Andrewtech Automotive Dccdpro 0.478

4 SM 71 Shane Chinonn-Rhoden 2004 Subaru Impreza Wrx Wagon White 48.668 48.801 48.356+2 52.570+DNF 50.534 48.668

Agile Automotive Performance 0.110

5 SM 111 Nathan Iager 2010 Hunnday Genesis Blue 56.333 55.130+DNF 52.168 51.701+2 53.005 52.168

Terps Racing 3.500

6 SM 17 Stephen Chung 2010 Hunnday Genesis Blue 55.528 53.935 54.115+1 53.470 52.202 52.202

Terps Racing 0.034

7 SM 98 Benjamin Edick 2005 Ford Mustang Redfire 64.282 61.589 58.384 56.294 56.952 56.294

Competition Speed And Sound 4.092

'Street Modified II (SM2)' - Total Entries: 3 Trophies: 2 Times Total

1T SSM 117 Justin Neal 1988 Honda Crx Si Redish 50.036 49.356 58.855+1 48.277+1 48.760 48.760

King Yang's Magic Trailer -

2T SSM 1 Timothy Walker 1991 Toyota Mr2 Midnight Blue 51.668+2 51.189 50.437+1 50.483+2 50.392 50.392

Teamimpulse.Net 1.632

3 SSM 17 James Newman 1776 Shockwave Nealkartorsomething Iirc It's Blue 58.104 51.996 50.879 51.674 51.184 50.879

Who Needs Compression... 0.487

'Novice (pax)' - Total Entries: 10 Trophies: 3 Times Total

1T DS 1 Dmitry Maslov 2007 Bmw 335I Black 58.941 55.340 55.014 53.329 52.471 43.078

-

2T STR 72 Phillip Chaney 2002 Honda S2000 Silver 55.105 52.832 53.541+DNF 52.438 51.773 43.230

0.152

3T FP 79 William Olsen 1987 Toyota Celica Silver/Black 54.849 53.404+DNF 50.985 50.302 50.965 44.014

Swift Racing 0.784

4 HS 111 Kevin Nichols 2011 Tr11 Sport Black 58.418 56.126+DNF 55.295+DNF 54.701+DNF 57.422 45.880

Terps Racing 1.866

5 ESP 14 Ennis Roulhac 2004 Infiniti G35 Coupe Grey 62.175 54.519 54.525 54.155 54.346 45.923

0.043

6 SM 1 Tommy Pietropaoli Mustang 60.370+DNF 70.388 56.249+DNF 55.149 53.550 46.374

0.451

7 DS 7 Bradley Passe 2004 Bmw 325Ci Red 58.952 58.652+1 58.079+DNF 57.871 56.601 46.469

Terps Racing 0.095

8 SM 11 Russell Phillips 2010 Hyundai Genesis Coupe Blue 57.677 54.928+2 67.388 54.617 55.684 47.298

Terps Racing 0.829

9 BSP 161 Michael Fahey 2003 Nissan 350Z Black 62.217 60.123 56.507 57.722+2 63.652 48.539

7.273

10 ESP 69 Robert Rovinski 2006 Chrysler 300C Black 60.228 62.512 59.128 59.107 57.782+DNF 50.122

M&D Modern Performance 2.824

'Pro' - Total Entries: 21 Trophies: 3 Times Total

1T CS 111 Sam Strano Nissan 370Z 47.421 46.402+3 55.508+DNF 45.409 45.628 37.825

-

2T DSP 175 Kevin Henry 1990 Bmw 325I Blue 47.586 46.395+1 45.609 46.983+1 45.340 38.584

0.759

3T BS 128 Steve Kahre 2006 Honda S2000 Yellow 49.444 48.346 46.249 47.615+1 47.616 38.987

Patriot3 0.403

4T ESP 147 Brian Burdette 2005 Ford Mustang Gt Silver 47.794+DNF 47.333 48.073+DNF 47.297+DNF 46.216 39.191

Carfax 0.204

5T DSP 75 Darren Mass 1993 Honda Civic Si Green 52.987 49.856 47.816 46.622+DNF 46.135 39.260

Summit Mortgage 0.069

6T SS 2 Mike Snyder Super Chicken 49.761+1 48.647 47.647 46.866 46.123+DNF 40.211

0.951

7 STS 193 Alan Claffie 1993 Mazda Miata British Racing Green/White 51.087+DNF 48.938 48.794 48.730+1 49.195 40.352

Southeast Pug Rescue & Adoption 0.141
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8 DS 49 Vince Bly 2001 Acura Integra Type_R Yellow 50.357 49.813 50.343+1 50.567 50.278 40.896

0.544

9 BS 63 Lance Heinrich 2002 Honda S2000 Yellow 57.468 53.498 52.852 49.514+DNF 48.650 41.012

0.116

10 ESP 47 Sam Vassallo 2005 Ford Mustang Gt Silver 56.442+DNF 51.105+1 55.057+DNF 48.392+DNF 48.373 41.020

Prp Racing 0.008

11 SS 12 Holly Schwedler 2002 Chevrolet Corvette Red 49.175 48.396 48.752 46.145+DNF 45.904+1 41.101

0.081

12 DS 188 Tristan Edmondson 2004 Nissan 350Z Silver 51.584+DNF 51.421 50.461 50.454 50.222+1 41.422

Paco's Parts House 0.321

13 STS 93 Kate Claffie 1993 Mazda Miata British Racing Green/White 50.575 50.114 51.306 50.681+3 51.149 41.444

Southeast Pug Rescue And Adoption 0.022

14 BSP 92 Lee Piccione 1995 Bmw M3 Violet 50.538+1 49.261+DNF 48.483 45.665+2 45.045+3 41.646

Stranoparts.Com 0.202

15 ASP 7 John Willemin 2006 Mitsubishi Lancer Silver 50.216+4 48.376+1 48.489 55.476 46.552+1 41.846

Project:Bdr / Andrewtech Automotive / Racedayvinyl
/ Aaron Shoe's Bungee Cord

0.200

16 CSP 77 Ian Baker 1988 Honda Crx Si Silver 50.611 49.303 54.869 48.033+1 50.417+1 42.252

Toyo / Stranoparts / Ssc 0.406

17 DS 82 Chuck Edmondson 2004 Nissan 350Z Silver 52.460 52.926 51.497 52.511 52.156 42.279

Paco's Parts House 0.027

18 BS 28 Eric Kriemelmeyer Honda S2000 57.795 48.171+DNF 48.258+1 52.587 42.367

0.088

19 ESP 66 Adam George Mustang 52.686 50.805+1 49.330+4 62.125+DNF 50.231 42.595

Strano Parts Competition Speed And Sound 0.228

20 DS 88 Brittany Edmondson 2004 Nissan 350Z Silver 59.194 56.971+DNF 52.932 52.763 54.354 43.318

0.723

21 BSP 33 Michael Lane 2003 Nissan 350Z Black 49.746+1 44.449

Hills Garage 1.131

Top Times Of Day Time Class # Driver

Raw time 45.306 SS 12 Danny Kao

Pax 37.825 PCS 111 Sam Strano

Stock 45.306 SS 12 Danny Kao

Street Prepared 45.769 SSP 51 Howard Leikin

Touring 46.899 STR 41 James Dunham

Street Modified 47.484 SM 15 Rani Emad

Novice (PAXed) 43.078 NDS 1 Dmitry Maslov

Pro (PAXed) 37.825 PCS 111 Sam Strano

PAX Results

Pos. Class # Rookie Driver Car Model Total Factor Pax Time Diff. From 1st

1 PCS 111 111 Sam Strano Nissan 370Z 45.409 *0.833 37.825 0.000 0.000

2 DS 30 30 Steve Mitchell 2009 Mini Cooper S Red 46.851 *0.821 38.464 0.639 0.639

3 STC 50 50 Alejandro Aviles 1991 Honda Civic Si Red 47.038 *0.820 38.571 0.107 0.746

4 PDSP 175 175 Kevin Henry 1990 Bmw 325I Blue 45.340 *0.851 38.584 0.013 0.759

5 SS 12 12 Danny Kao 2002 Chevrolet C5 Z06 Red 45.306 *0.858 38.872 0.288 1.047

6 PBS 128 128 Steve Kahre 2006 Honda S2000 Yellow 46.249 *0.843 38.987 0.115 1.162

7 STR 41 41 James Dunham 2006 Mazda Mx-5 Gray 46.899 *0.835 39.160 0.173 1.335

8 PESP 147 147 Brian Burdette 2005 Ford Mustang Gt Silver 46.216 *0.848 39.191 0.031 1.366

9 PDSP 75 75 Darren Mass 1993 Honda Civic Si Green 46.135 *0.851 39.260 0.069 1.435

10 ES 4 4 Dan Donohue 1989 Porsche 944 White 47.718 *0.828 39.510 0.250 1.685

11 STR 141 141 Christopher Lin 2006 Mazda Mx5 Miata Gray 47.407 *0.835 39.584 0.074 1.759

12 SSP 51 51 Howard Leikin 2008 Lotus Exige S240 Red 45.769 *0.865 39.590 0.006 1.765

13 SSP 1 1 Jim Harris 2004 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 Red 45.861 *0.865 39.669 0.079 1.844

14 STS 31 31 Yaroslav Burmaka 1988 Toyota Mr-2 White 48.152 *0.827 39.821 0.152 1.996

15 CS 36 36 Les Banyas 2004 Mazda Ms Miata Silver 47.824 *0.833 39.837 0.016 2.012

16 CS 11 11 Learic Cramer 2009 Nissan 370Z Yellow 47.932 *0.833 39.927 0.090 2.102

17 STU 26 26 Jerry Byrd 2006 Subaru Wrx Sti Black 47.773 *0.841 40.177 0.250 2.352

18 PSS 2 2 Mike Snyder Super Chicken 46.866 *0.858 40.211 0.034 2.386

19 PSTS 193 193 Alan Claffie 1993 Mazda Miata British Racing Green/White 48.794 *0.827 40.352 0.141 2.527

20 CS 136 136 Vernon Harvey 2004 Mazda Ms Miata Silver 48.623 *0.833 40.503 0.151 2.678

21 STU 179 179 Jennifer Eskandari 2007 Subaru Sti White 48.210 *0.841 40.544 0.041 2.719

22 STU 79 79 Eric Eskandari 2007 Subaru Sti White 48.402 *0.841 40.706 0.162 2.881

23 PDS 49 49 Vince Bly 2001 Acura Integra Type_R Yellow 49.813 *0.821 40.896 0.190 3.071
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24 STU 31 31 Harry Hogenkamp 2010 Subaru Wrx Sti Se Wrb 48.713 *0.841 40.967 0.071 3.142

25 PBS 63 63 Lance Heinrich 2002 Honda S2000 Yellow 48.650 *0.843 41.012 0.045 3.187

26 PESP 47 47 Sam Vassallo 2005 Ford Mustang Gt Silver 48.373 *0.848 41.020 0.008 3.195

27 PSS 12 12 Holly Schwedler 2002 Chevrolet Corvette Red 47.904 *0.858 41.101 0.081 3.276

28 BS 1 1 Shawn Romig 2006 Subaru Sti White 48.766 *0.843 41.109 0.008 3.284

29 STX 17 17 Nathaniel Spoltman 2002 Subaru Impreza Wrx Blue 50.023 *0.822 41.118 0.009 3.293

30 SM 15 15 Rani Emad 1992 Honda Civic Si Green 47.484 *0.866 41.121 0.003 3.296

31 DS 770 770 Dan Myer 2007 Mini Cooper S Red 50.095 *0.821 41.128 0.007 3.303

32 PDS 188 188 Tristan Edmondson 2004 Nissan 350Z Silver 50.454 *0.821 41.422 0.294 3.597

33 PSTS 93 93 Kate Claffie 1993 Mazda Miata British Racing Green/White 50.114 *0.827 41.444 0.022 3.619

34 ESP 13 13 Stephen Long 2011 Ford Mustang Gt Gray 48.900 *0.848 41.467 0.023 3.642

35 SM 115 115 Philip Emad 1993 Honda Civic Si Green 48.080 *0.866 41.637 0.170 3.812

36 PBSP 92 92 Lee Piccione 1995 Bmw M3 Violet 48.483 *0.859 41.646 0.009 3.821

37 PASP 7 7 John Willemin 2006 Mitsubishi Lancer Silver 48.489 *0.863 41.846 0.200 4.021

38 SM 16 16 Steve Mayclin 2009 Subaru Wrx Wrb 48.558 *0.866 42.051 0.205 4.226

39 SM 71 71 Shane Chinonn-Rhoden 2004 Subaru Impreza Wrx Wagon White 48.668 *0.866 42.146 0.095 4.321

40 PCSP 77 77 Ian Baker 1988 Honda Crx Si Silver 49.303 *0.857 42.252 0.106 4.427

41 STR 9 9 Daniel Bragason 2003 Toyota Mr2 Spyder Black 50.618 *0.835 42.266 0.014 4.441

42 PDS 82 82 Chuck Edmondson 2004 Nissan 350Z Silver 51.497 *0.821 42.279 0.013 4.454

43 BSP 61 61 Chris Hebert 2003 Nissan 350Z Black 49.234 *0.859 42.292 0.013 4.467

44 PBS 28 28 Eric Kriemelmeyer Honda S2000 50.258 *0.843 42.367 0.075 4.542

45 PESP 66 66 Adam George Mustang 50.231 *0.848 42.595 0.228 4.770

46 SSM 117 117 Justin Neal 1988 Honda Crx Si Redish 48.760 *0.879 42.860 0.265 5.035

47 STS 11 11 David Sneeringer 1988 Honda Crx Red 51.852 *0.827 42.881 0.021 5.056

48 NDS 1 1 Dmitry Maslov 2007 Bmw 335I Black 52.471 *0.821 43.078 0.197 5.253

49 NSTR 72 72 Phillip Chaney 2002 Honda S2000 Silver 51.773 *0.835 43.230 0.152 5.405

50 STX 45 45 Arthur Shuman 1995 Saab 900Se Green 52.595 *0.822 43.233 0.003 5.408

51 PDS 88 88 Brittany Edmondson 2004 Nissan 350Z Silver 52.763 *0.821 43.318 0.085 5.493

52 HS 7 7 Roger Lee 2005 Acura Rsx Blue 54.357 *0.799 43.431 0.113 5.606

53 CS 15 15 Bennett Hayth 2009 Mazda Rx-8 R3 Black 52.705 *0.833 43.903 0.472 6.078

54 SS 25 25 Duane Bailey 2008 Chevy Corvette Maroon 51.226 *0.858 43.951 0.048 6.126

55 NFP 79 79 William Olsen 1987 Toyota Celica Silver/Black 50.302 *0.875 44.014 0.063 6.189

56 SSM 1 1 Timothy Walker 1991 Toyota Mr2 Midnight Blue 50.392 *0.879 44.294 0.280 6.469

57 PBSP 33 33 Michael Lane 2003 Nissan 350Z Black 51.746 *0.859 44.449 0.155 6.624

58 SSM 17 17 James Newman 1776 Shockwave Nealkartorsomething Iirc It's Blue 50.879 *0.879 44.722 0.273 6.897

59 SM 111 111 Nathan Iager 2010 Hunnday Genesis Blue 52.168 *0.866 45.177 0.455 7.352

60 SM 17 17 Stephen Chung 2010 Hunnday Genesis Blue 52.202 *0.866 45.206 0.029 7.381

61 STS 111 111 Laura Buch 1988 Honda Crx Red 54.854 *0.827 45.364 0.158 7.539

62 NHS 111 111 Kevin Nichols 2011 Tr11 Sport Black 57.422 *0.799 45.880 0.516 8.055

63 NESP 14 14 Ennis Roulhac 2004 Infiniti G35 Coupe Grey 54.155 *0.848 45.923 0.043 8.098

64 NSM 1 1 Tommy Pietropaoli Mustang 53.550 *0.866 46.374 0.451 8.549

65 NDS 7 7 Bradley Passe 2004 Bmw 325Ci Red 56.601 *0.821 46.469 0.095 8.644

66 NSM 11 11 Russell Phillips 2010 Hyundai Genesis Coupe Blue 54.617 *0.866 47.298 0.829 9.473

67 NBSP 161 161 Michael Fahey 2003 Nissan 350Z Black 56.507 *0.859 48.539 1.241 10.714

68 SM 98 98 Benjamin Edick 2005 Ford Mustang Redfire 56.294 *0.866 48.750 0.211 10.925

69 NESP 69 69 Robert Rovinski 2006 Chrysler 300C Black 59.107 *0.848 50.122 1.372 12.297

70 BSP 133 133 Alexandre Filie 2003 Nissan 350Z Black DNF *0.859 -
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